The applicant/developer is required to submit a Construction Management Plan, 6 months (six months) 
prior to the commencement of development, and approved in writing by the local planning authority. The 
applicant will be required to contribute, by way of a Section 106 agreement, a sum of £15,000 (fifteen 
thousand pounds) to cover officer time required to administer and oversee the temporary arrangements, 
and ensure highways impacts are managed to minimise nuisance for other highways users, local residents 
and businesses. 
No development shall take place, including any demolition works, until a full Construction Management